

# ERRATA

RAO, S. S., and SUNDARARAJAN, V., "Inplane Flexural Vibrations of Circular Rings," published in the September, 1969, issue of the JOURNAL OF APPLIED MECHANICS, pp. 620-625.

The following corrections are to be made in this paper:

- 1 The right-hand side of equation (1) should contain  $R$  in the numerator.
- 2 The right-hand side of equation (4) should read  $EI/R$ ,  $\partial\phi/\partial\theta$  instead of  $EI_1/R^2 (\partial^2 u/\partial\theta^2 + \partial\omega/\partial\theta)$ . The latter corresponds to the case where deformation effect is neglected.
- 3 The first term of the coefficient of  $K_1$  in equation (17) should read  $n^4 S_2$  instead of  $n^6 S_2$ .

Since these were only omissions or misprints, the rest of the equations and all the results presented therein remain perfectly valid.